6-22-01	
---------	--

(Ťř

06-28-2001

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Benz, Michael Faerber, Franz Goldhofer, Anja Klein, Reinhard Köehn, Meik Kottkamp, Joern Krause, Holger Landenberger, Sebastian Obermanns, Stefan Oestreich, Armin Sitte, Volker Sommer, Jean- Michel Traynard, and Thomas Ulrich	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT RIDLER STR. 55 80339 MÜNCHEN GERMANY
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 03/07/01; 03/13/01; 03/19/01; 03/20/01; 03/21/01; 03/23/01; 03/26;01;04/09/01; 04/17/01;04/19/01; 05/03/01	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/806,646	
Additional numbers a	ttached?   Yes  No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FRANK R. OCCHIUTI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	図 Enclosed 囗 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
, DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
CO1 DRYFNE 00000027 09806646 31	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
Paul A. Pysher <u>Reg. No. 40,780</u> Name of Person Signing	Que 22, 2001
	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6
LOT	al number of dades including coversneet. Attachments and document. O

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EL298426997US

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20201.

amartla Date of Deposit Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0610 For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

MICHAEL BENZ

residing at: SCHUCKERTDAMM 328 13629 BERLIN

FRANZ GOLDHOFER residing at: STAUDACH 41 83666 WAAKIRCHEN

REINHARD KOEHN residing at: HOMBURGER STR. 21 14197 BERLIN

Dr. JOERN KRAUSE residing at: FREIBERGSTR. 28-30 12107 BERLIN

SEBASTIAN OBERMANNS residing at: IM PARK 5 46395 BOCHOLT

ARMIN SITTE residing at: PRENZLAUER ALLEE 237 10405 BERLIN

JEAN-MICHEL TRAYNARD residing at: SPICHERENSTR. 14 81667 MUENCHEN MICHAEL FAERBER residing at: SCHIESSSTAETTSTR. 12A 82515 WOLFRATSHAUSEN

Dr. ANJA KLEIN residing at: PADERBORNER STR. 8 10709 BERLIN

MEIK KOTTKAMP residing at: SCHUSTEHRUSSTR. 42 10585 BERLIN

Dr. HOLGER LANDENBERGER residing at: FASANENSTIEGE 1A 46395 BOCHOLT

Dr. STEFAN OESTREICH residing at: AUSTRASSE 18 83607 HOLZKIRCHEN

Dr. VOLKER SOMMER residing at: SCHWABSTEDTER WEG 6 13503 BERLIN

THOMAS ULRICH residing at: SANDHAUSER STR. 109B 13505 BERLIN

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method and radio communication system for regulating power between a base station and a subscriber station

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

recontribute to other toward the data at \$1.5 million

## Applicants File No.1998P02894WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/DE99/03249

DNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 23 Mar 2001 MICHAEL BENZ
Witnesses:
Witnesses: Woldram Eberstein The Sch (type name) Thomas Pfetsch
Date: <u><u><u>A.6.Män</u></u><u>Min</u> <u>MiCHAEL FAERBER</u></u>
Witnesses: (type name) Hay (ci flags
Witnesses:

PATENT REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0612

 $\sim$ 

	3
Date: <u>19.4.06</u>	FRANZ GOLDHOFER
(type name)	
Witnesses: <i>Purl Stefan</i> (type name)	1
Date: <u>21.03,01</u>	ANJAKLEIN
Witnesses: Witnesses: Witnesses: Wolfram Freesking	$\tau < 0$
Witnesses: (type name) Dagmar Glig	
Date: 7301	REINHARD KOEHN
Witnesses: Middle Celo (type name) MICHAEL DENZ	
(type name) william Ebaltun	
Date: <u>19/03/01</u>	Mech KOLL )
Witnesses:	
(type hame) Jeurs Ploysties	
(type name) Zeurs Ploysties Witnesses: <u>Reinpers</u> (type name) Kurpers	
Date:13. 3. 200/	JOERN/KRAUSE
Witnesses: <u>htrasting</u> (type name) Auclinas thy yould	
(type name) Olaf follakowski	

we can also the product of the prod

PATENT REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0613

Date: 0.3.05.01	HOLGER LANDENBERGER
Witnesses: bullie Adam (type name) Andreas Hauser	
Witnesses: Vill (type name) Jügen Vollmer	
Date: <u>03.05.0</u> 1	SEBASTIAN OBERMANNS
Witnesses: Bend Warmers	
Witnesses: U.S. Schwick (type name) M. Schwick	
Date: 17.04.01	STEFAN ÖESTREICH
Witnesses: (yristian Menz	el
Witnesses: (type name) J. Hof mann	1 (11
Date: <u>20/03/07</u>	ARMIN SITTE
Witnesses: <u>Multi Jebet</u> (type name) LUTZ JFAR BOT	
Witnesses:	
Date:01	VOLKER SOMMER
Witnesses: Jown Kraude (type name) Jorn KRAUSE	
Witnesses: <u>Olaf Gol</u> (type name) Olaf Pollakowski	

PATENT REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0614

Date: 09.04.01	stuff
Witnesses: <u>Lah</u> at (type name) MANETING OTTO	JEAN-MICHEL TRAYNARD
Witnesses: <u>d. Mileflerle</u> (type name) A. Wieflerle	
Date: B Hand 2001	THOMAS ULRICH
Witnesses: <u>Alifica</u> (type name) Fariba Rain	
Witnesses: (type name) Jeus Plogsties	